N-16

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITYKURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A++" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that on the recommendations of Director, Institute of Environmental Studies, the examination in the Paper of Environmental Studies for CBCS and Non CBCS will be held on 07-06-2024 & 20-06-2024 respectively in the Evening Session (01-30 PM) for the candidates of University Campus:

Sr.No.	Name of the Department	Classes ,
1.	Department of Music	MPA (5Yrs) 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear)
2.	Institute of Management Studies	MBA (5Yrs) 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear)
3.	Institute of Mass communication and Media Technology	BBA (Hons) 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear) BA Journalism & Mass Communication 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re- appear) B So (CAC) 2 nd S
		B.Sc. (GAG) 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear) B.Sc. Multimedia 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear) B.Sc. (PPT) 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear)
4.	Department of Fine Arts	BFA 2 nd Semester (CBCS Re-appear)
5.	Institute of Law	BALLB (5Yrs) 2 nd Semester (Non CBCS Regular & Re-appear)
6.	Department of Geology	M. Tech Applied Geology 2 nd Semester (Non CBCS Re-appear)
7.	Some re-appear students from above and other Departments (if any)	(CBCS & Non CBCS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

No.CT-IV/2024/_9656-9680

Dated: 14-05-2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- Director, Institute of Environmental Studies, K.U. Kurukshetra. 1
- Chairpersons/Directors of the concerned Departments/Institutes K.U. Kurukshetra to inform the concerned 2 candidates immediately.
- 3 A.R. (Secrecy), K.U. Kurukshetra
- A.R. (Exams. I/II/III), K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to inform the concerned candidates immediately. 4
- Director, I.T. Cell, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to place the same on University website. 5 6
- Steno to Controller of Examinations-I & II, K.U. Kurukshetra. 7
- Superintendent (Confidential/Practical/UMC), K.U. Kurukshetra. 8
- CT-I, II & III (Conduct Theory Section), K.U. Kurukshetra.

Assistant Registrar (Conduct)